1.0 Site Information and Background  

Based on the Notification of Release and initial C-141 forms obtained from the New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division (NMOCD), the release was discovered on January 28, 2025, due to a well blowout. It resulted in the 
release of one thousand six hundred (1,600) barrels of crude oil and two hundred (200) barrels of produced 
water on the pad and in the pasture. Approximately nine hundred ninety (990) barrels of crude oil and one 
hundred ten (110) barrels of produced water were recovered. Refer to Figure 3.